AUGUST

F— -
P .
ik
W Sailing ©
Wednesday 18
Sunday 1
Sunday 1
Wednesday 4
Sunday 8
Sunday 15
Sunday 22
Sunday 29
Sunday 29
Wednesday 1
Sunday 5
Monday 6
Wednesday 8
Sunday 12
Wednesday 15
Sunday 19
Wednesday 22
Sunday 26
Sunday 26
Wednesday 29
Sunday 3
Monday 4
Wednesday 6
Saturday 9
Saturday 9
Sunday 10
Wednesday 13
Saturday 16
Sunday 17
Wednesday 20
Saturday 23
Sunday 24
Monday 25
Wednesday 27
Saturday 30
Sunday 31
Tuesday 2
Wednesday 3
Saturday 6
Sunday 7
Wednesday 10
Saturday 13
Sunday 14
Wednesday 17
Saturday 20
Sunday 21
Wednesday 24
Saturday 27
Sunday 28
Tuesday 30
Wednesday 1
Saturday 4
Sunday 5
Wednesday 8
Saturday 11
Sunday 12
Wednesday 15
Saturday 18
Sunday 19
Wednesday 22
Saturday 25
Sunday 26
Wednesday 29
Saturday 1
Sunday 2
Tuesday 4
Wednesday 5
Saturday 8
Sunday 9
Wednesday 12
Saturday 15
Sunday 16
Wednesday 19
Saturday 22
Sunday 23
Wednesday 26
Saturday 29
Sunday 30
Monday 31
Tuesday 1
Wednesday 2
Saturday 5
Sunday 6
Sunday 6
Sunday 6
Wednesday 9
Saturday 12
Sunday 13
Wednesday 16
Saturday 19
Sunday 20
Wednesday 23
Sunday 27
Sunday 4
Sunday 4
Sunday 11
Sunday 18
Sunday 25
Sunday 1
Sunday 1
Sunday 8
Sunday 15
Sunday 22
Sunday 29
Sunday 6
Sunday 13
Sunday 20

R\ \iW,Vlio

11

11

11

11

11

Date Start Time
19:
10:
15:
19:
10:
15:
10:
10:
15:
18:
10:
:00
18:
15:
18:
10:
18:
10:
15:
18:
10:
:00
18:
10:
13:
15:
18:
10:
10:
18:
14:
15:
:00
18:
10:
10:
18:
18:
14:
10:
18:
14:
15:
18:
14:
10:
18:
14:
15:
18:
18:
10:
10:
18:
14:
15:
10:
14:
10:
18:
14:
15:
18:
10:
10:
18:
18:
14:
15:
18:
10:
10:
18:
14:
14:
18:
10:
10:
:00
18:
18:
14:
:00
12:
15:
18:
10:
10:
18:
14:
10:
18:
10:
10:
15:
10:
10:
14:
10:
10:
14:
10:
14:
10:
14:
10:
14:

00
00
00
30
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Sully Sailing Club Programme 2026

Members are reminded that it is the responsibility of the Race Duty crew to prepare the Patrol Boat and that they should arrive no
later than 45 minutes before the scheduled start time. It will be the responsibility of the OOD to allocate specific roles (i.e. Patrol
Boat and Slipway) to the Race Duty crew on the day of the event.

Members intending to race should launch as soon as the Patrol Boat is in the water.

The race sequence will start will start as soon as possible after the scheduled start time. If you are not ready to launch and on the
slipway / in the queue 10 minutes before the start, the race could start without you.

Members unable to attend on the date advertised have the responsibility of swapping with another club member via DutyMan.
Remember the success of your club depends on you completing your duties.

Event
Club Prize Giving & Talk
**k*x* \Work Party koK ok
Early Bird Series (2 Races)
CLUB AGM
Early Bird Series (2 Races)
Early Bird Series (2 Races)
Early Bird Series (2 Races)
**¥*k* \Work Party koK ok
Early Bird Series (2 Races)
Mid Week General Sail
Early Bird Series (2 Races)
Bank Holiday General Sail
Mid Week General Sail
Early Bird Series (2 Races)
Mid Week General Sail
Early Bird Series (2 Races)
Mid Week General Sail
**¥*k* \Work Party koK ok
Early Bird Series (2 Races)
Mid Week General Sail
Early Bird Series (2 Races)
Bank Holiday General Sail
Mid Week General Sail
Open Day (11-4)
plus Barbeque
Early Bird Series (2 Races)
Mid Week General Sail
Novice and General Sail (provisional)
Early Bird Series (2 Races)
Mid Week General Sail
Novice and General Sail (provisional)
Early Bird Series (2 Races)
Bank Holiday General Sail
Mid Week General Sail
Novice and General Sail (provisional)
Summer Series (2 Races)
xRk Work Party k¥
Mid Week General Sail
Novice and General Sail (provisional)
Wat & C.P. Cup/Summer Series (2 Races)
Mid Week General Sail
Novice and General Sail (provisional)
Porthkerry/Aberthaw Cruise
Mid Week General Sail
Novice and General Sail (provisional)
Flatholm Cruise
Mid Week General Sail
Novice and General Sail (provisional)
Laser Cup/Summer Series (2 Races)
**¥*k* \Work Party koK ok
Mid Week General Sail
Novice and General Sail (provisional)
Round Island/Summer Series (2 Races)
Mid Week General Sail
Novice and General Sail (provisional)
Summer Series (2 Races)
Mid Week General Sail
Novice and General Sail (provisional)
Gusty & TipTopT/Summer Series (2 Races)
Mid Week General Sail
Novice and General Sail (provisional)
Summer Series (2 Races)
Mid Week General Sail
Novice and General Sail (provisional)
Sharpe Trophy/Summer Series (2 Races)
**¥*x* \Work Party *okokokok
Mid Week General Sail
Novice and General Sail (provisional)
Summer Series (2 Races)
Mid Week General Sail
Novice and General Sail (provisional)
Pursuit Race/Summer Series (2 Races)
Mid Week General Sail
Novice and General Sail (provisional)
Penarth Cruise
Mid Week General Sail
Novice and General Sail (provisional)
Summer Series (2 Races)
Bank Holiday General Sail
**k*x* \Work Party koK ok
Mid Week General Sail
Novice and General Sail (provisional)
Open Regatta (3 Races)
Regatta Extra Duties
Regatta Barbeque
Mid Week General Sail
Novice and General Sail (provisional)
Summer Series (2 Races)
Mid Week General Sail
Novice and General Sail (provisional)
Flatholm Cruise
Mid Week General Sail
Transom Series (2 Races)
**¥*x* \Work Party koK ok
Transom Series (2 Races)
Transom Series (2 Races)
Transom Series (2 Races)
Transom Series (2 Races)
xRk Work Party ¥k
Transom Series (2 Races)
Transom Series (2 Races)
Transom Series (2 Races)
Transom Series (2 Races)
Transom Series (2 Races)
Transom Series (2 Races)
Transom Series (2 Races)
Christmas Sail

Race Duty 1

Race Duty 2

No Duties
All Members

Race Duty 3

No Duties

All Members
No Duties

No Duties
No Duties

No Duties

No Duties
All Members

No Duties

No Duties
No Duties
All Members
All Members
No Duties

No Duties

No Duties
No Duties

All Members
No Duties

No Duties

No Duties

No Duties

All Members
No Duties

No Duties

No Duties

No Duties

No Duties

All Members
No Duties

No Duties

No Duties

No Duties

No Duties
All Members
No Duties

Club Members and Visitors
No Duties

No Duties

No Duties

All Members

All Members

Club Officers

Commodore: Andy Townsend
Vice Commodore: Key Hauksson
Treasurer: Rex Hendricksen
Secretary: Steve Marshall

High High Low Low
Water Water Water Water
Time Height Time Height
19:51 1.3 13:47 1.5
17:49 10.4 11:43 23
17:49 10.4 1143 23
19:56 1.7 13:58 1.1
09:31 11.0 15:28 1.9
16:37 9.3 10:17 3.2
08:55 121 14:58 1.1
17:35 9.7 11:25 3.0
17:35 9.7 11:25 3.0
19:50 1.4 13:46 1.4
09:36 1.3 15:39 1.7
10:01 10.9 15:55 2.0
23:07 9.4 16:36 2.8
15:41 8.4 21:56 3.9
18:28 10.8 12:14 1.9
08:56 12.2 15:03 0.9
23:19 10.4 16:54 2.2
15:58 9.1 2210 34
15:58 9.1 2210 3.4
18:35 10.8 12:25 1.8
08:38 111 14:44 1.7
09:09 10.9 15:10 1.9
22:17 10.1 15:54 24
12:11 8.8 17:54 3.7
12:11 8.8 17:54 3.7
13:22 8.6 19:16 3.9
16:53 10.0 22:57 25
19:23 1.7 13:12 1.3
07:51 11.9 14:00 1.1
22:28 1.2 16:09 1.6
13:00 9.4 1849 33
14:08 9.2 20:09 35
15:15 9.2 21:20 34
17:10 9.9 2312 27
19:17 10.9 13:03 2.0
07:36 10.7 13:41 1.9
21:03 10.7 1449 20
21:36 10.4 15:20 22
11:06 9.7 16:54 2.8
11:50 9.5 17:39 3.0
14:55 9.5 20:59 3.0
18:06 10.9 11:49 2.0
19:01 1.4 12:48 1.6
21:37 1.7 15:25 1.3
11:44 10.5 17:34 23
12:32 10.0 18:17 2.8
15:20 9.0 21:112 35
18:07 10.0 11:42 28
18:52 10.4 12:31 25
20:14 10.8 13:57 241
20:52 10.7 14:37 20
10:18 10.3 16:14 22
10:50 10.3 16:44 23
13:01 9.8 18:56 2.7
16:39 9.9 10:14 238
17:48 10.4 11:30 25
20:42 1.7 14:34 1.3
10:41 1.4 16:40 1.5
11:18 11.0 17:11 1.8
13:07 9.2 18:57 3.4
16:43 8.9 10:00 3.9
17:44 9.6 11:12 34
19:59 10.9 1343 20
09:29 10.9 15:34 1.8
10:00 10.9 16:01 1.8
23:20 10.7 16:57 1.9
11:39 10.3 17:32 22
14:53 9.1 2110 36
16:25 9.4 10:01 3.4
19:44 11.5 13:34 1.6
09:39 11.9 15:47 1.0
10:13 1.7 16:17 1.2
23:50 9.7 17:271 27
14:23 8.1 20:40 45
16:13 8.5 2220 441
18:58 10.8 12:41 23
08:32 1.3 14:42 1.6
09:05 1.4 15:14 1.5
09:35 11.5 15:42 1.5
1.6
1.8
3

22:23 1.4 16:07

22:58 10.9 16:35

13:09 9.2 19:05 .8
14:43 8.8 21:20 4.0
14:43 8.8 21:20 4.0
14:43 8.8 21:20 4.0
18:40 111 12:28 241
08:34 12.0 1445 0.9
09:10 12.0 15:19 1.0
22:42 10.5 16:28 2.2
12:09 8.6 18:04 43
13:38 8.0 20:01 4.8
17:45 10.1 23:53 26
08:01 11.6 1414 15
13:05 9.1 19:17 4
13:05 9.1 19:17 4
08:04 11.9 14:14 1
11:40 8.8 17:37 4.
18:09 1.7 12:01 1
10:51 10.0 16:58 3
10:51 10.0 16:58 3
18:12 1.4 12:02 16
09:42 9.7 15:42 341
16:49 10.9 10:33 25
09:55 111 16:08 2.2
17:00 10.4 1043 26
09:01 10.4 15:05 25
15:09 9.8 21:21 3.0



