



# Sully Sailing Club Programme 2026

Members are reminded that it is the responsibility of the Race Duty crew to prepare the Patrol Boat and that they should arrive no later than 45 minutes before the scheduled start time. It will be the responsibility of the OOD to allocate specific roles (i.e. Patrol Boat and Slipway) to the Race Duty crew on the day of the event.

Members intending to race should launch as soon as the Patrol Boat is in the water.

The race sequence will start as soon as possible after the scheduled start time. If you are not ready to launch and on the slipway / in the queue 10 minutes before the start, the race could start without you.

Members unable to attend on the date advertised have the responsibility of swapping with another club member via DutyMan. Remember the success of your club depends on you completing your duties.

## Club Officers

Commodore: Andy Townsend  
 Vice Commodore: Key Hauksson  
 Treasurer: Rex Hendricksen  
 Secretary: Steve Marshall

		Date	Start Time	Event	OOD Duty	Race Duty 1	Race Duty 2	Race Duty 3	High Water Time	High Water Height	Low Water Time	Low Water Height
<b>FEB.</b>	Wednesday	18	19:00	Club Prize Giving & Talk		No Duties			19:51	11.3	13:47	1.5
<b>MARCH</b>	Sunday	1	10:00	***** Work Party *****		All Members			17:49	10.4	11:43	2.3
	Sunday	1	15:00	Early Bird Series (2 Races)					17:49	10.4	11:43	2.3
	Wednesday	4	19:30	CLUB AGM		No Duties			19:56	11.7	13:58	1.1
	Sunday	8	10:00	Early Bird Series (2 Races)					09:31	11.0	15:28	1.9
	Sunday	15	15:00	Early Bird Series (2 Races)					16:37	9.3	10:17	3.2
	Sunday	22	10:00	Early Bird Series (2 Races)					08:55	12.1	14:58	1.1
	Sunday	29	10:00	***** Work Party *****		All Members			17:35	9.7	11:25	3.0
	Sunday	29	15:00	Early Bird Series (2 Races)					17:35	9.7	11:25	3.0
<b>APRIL</b>	Wednesday	1	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			19:50	11.4	13:46	1.4
	Sunday	5	10:00	Early Bird Series (2 Races)					09:36	11.3	15:39	1.7
	Monday	6	11:00	Bank Holiday General Sail		No Duties			10:01	10.9	15:55	2.0
	Wednesday	8	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			23:07	9.4	16:36	2.8
	Sunday	12	15:00	Early Bird Series (2 Races)					15:41	8.4	21:56	3.9
	Wednesday	15	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			18:28	10.8	12:14	1.9
	Sunday	19	10:00	Early Bird Series (2 Races)					08:56	12.2	15:03	0.9
	Wednesday	22	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			23:19	10.4	16:54	2.2
	Sunday	26	10:00	***** Work Party *****		All Members			15:58	9.1	22:10	3.4
	Sunday	26	15:00	Early Bird Series (2 Races)					15:58	9.1	22:10	3.4
	Wednesday	29	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			18:35	10.8	12:25	1.8
<b>MAY</b>	Sunday	3	10:00	Early Bird Series (2 Races)					08:38	11.1	14:44	1.7
	Monday	4	11:00	Bank Holiday General Sail		No Duties			09:09	10.9	15:10	1.9
	Wednesday	6	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			22:17	10.1	15:54	2.4
	Saturday	9	10:00	Open Day (11-4)		All Members			12:11	8.8	17:54	3.7
	Saturday	9	13:00	plus Barbeque		All Members			12:11	8.8	17:54	3.7
	Sunday	10	15:00	Early Bird Series (2 Races)					13:22	8.6	19:16	3.9
	Wednesday	13	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			16:53	10.0	22:57	2.5
	Saturday	16	10:00	Novice and General Sail (provisional)					19:23	11.7	13:12	1.3
	Sunday	17	10:00	Early Bird Series (2 Races)					07:51	11.9	14:00	1.1
	Wednesday	20	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			22:28	11.2	16:09	1.6
	Saturday	23	14:00	Novice and General Sail (provisional)					13:00	9.4	18:49	3.3
	Sunday	24	15:00	Early Bird Series (2 Races)					14:08	9.2	20:09	3.5
	Monday	25	11:00	Bank Holiday General Sail		No Duties			15:15	9.2	21:20	3.4
	Wednesday	27	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			17:10	9.9	23:12	2.7
	Saturday	30	10:00	Novice and General Sail (provisional)					19:17	10.9	13:03	2.0
	Sunday	31	10:00	Summer Series (2 Races)					07:36	10.7	13:41	1.9
<b>JUNE</b>	Tuesday	2	18:00	***** Work Party *****		All Members			21:03	10.7	14:49	2.0
	Wednesday	3	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			21:36	10.4	15:20	2.2
	Saturday	6	14:00	Novice and General Sail (provisional)					11:06	9.7	16:54	2.8
	Sunday	7	10:00	Wat & C.P. Cup/Summer Series (2 Races)					11:50	9.5	17:39	3.0
	Wednesday	10	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			14:55	9.5	20:59	3.0
	Saturday	13	14:00	Novice and General Sail (provisional)					18:06	10.9	11:49	2.0
	Sunday	14	15:00	Porthkerry/Aberthaw Cruise					19:01	11.4	12:48	1.6
	Wednesday	17	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			21:37	11.7	15:25	1.3
	Saturday	20	14:00	Novice and General Sail (provisional)					11:44	10.5	17:34	2.3
	Sunday	21	10:00	Flatholm Cruise					12:32	10.0	18:17	2.8
	Wednesday	24	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			15:20	9.0	21:12	3.5
	Saturday	27	14:00	Novice and General Sail (provisional)					18:07	10.0	11:42	2.8
	Sunday	28	15:00	Laser Cup/Summer Series (2 Races)					18:52	10.4	12:31	2.5
	Tuesday	30	18:00	***** Work Party *****		All Members			20:14	10.8	13:57	2.1
<b>JULY</b>	Wednesday	1	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			20:52	10.7	14:37	2.0
	Saturday	4	10:00	Novice and General Sail (provisional)					10:18	10.3	16:14	2.2
	Sunday	5	10:00	Round Island/Summer Series (2 Races)					10:50	10.3	16:44	2.3
	Wednesday	8	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			13:01	9.8	18:56	2.7
	Saturday	11	14:00	Novice and General Sail (provisional)					16:39	9.9	10:14	2.8
	Sunday	12	15:00	Summer Series (2 Races)					17:48	10.4	11:30	2.5
	Wednesday	15	10:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			20:42	11.7	14:34	1.3
	Saturday	18	14:00	Novice and General Sail (provisional)					10:41	11.4	16:40	1.5
	Sunday	19	10:00	Gusty & TipTop/Summer Series (2 Races)					11:18	11.0	17:11	1.8
	Wednesday	22	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			13:07	9.2	18:57	3.4
	Saturday	25	14:00	Novice and General Sail (provisional)					16:43	8.9	10:00	3.9
	Sunday	26	15:00	Summer Series (2 Races)					17:44	9.6	11:12	3.4
	Wednesday	29	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			19:59	10.9	13:43	2.0
<b>AUGUST</b>	Saturday	1	10:00	Novice and General Sail (provisional)					09:29	10.9	15:34	1.8
	Sunday	2	10:00	Sharpe Trophy/Summer Series (2 Races)					10:00	10.9	16:01	1.8
	Tuesday	4	18:00	***** Work Party *****		All Members			23:20	10.7	16:57	1.9
	Wednesday	5	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			11:39	10.3	17:32	2.2
	Saturday	8	14:00	Novice and General Sail (provisional)					14:53	9.1	21:10	3.6
	Sunday	9	15:00	Summer Series (2 Races)					16:25	9.4	10:01	3.4
	Wednesday	12	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			19:44	11.5	13:34	1.6
	Saturday	15	10:00	Novice and General Sail (provisional)					09:39	11.9	15:47	1.0
	Sunday	16	10:00	Pursuit Race/Summer Series (2 Races)					10:13	11.7	16:17	1.2
	Wednesday	19	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			23:50	9.7	17:27	2.7
	Saturday	22	14:00	Novice and General Sail (provisional)					14:23	8.1	20:40	4.5
	Sunday	23	14:00	Penarth Cruise					16:13	8.5	22:20	4.1
	Wednesday	26	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			18:58	10.8	12:41	2.3
	Saturday	29	10:00	Novice and General Sail (provisional)					08:32	11.3	14:42	1.6
	Sunday	30	10:00	Summer Series (2 Races)					09:05	11.4	15:14	1.5
	Monday	31	11:00	Bank Holiday General Sail		No Duties			09:35	11.5	15:42	1.5
<b>SEPT.</b>	Tuesday	1	18:00	***** Work Party *****		All Members			22:23	11.4	16:07	1.6
	Wednesday	2	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			22:58	10.9	16:35	1.8
	Saturday	5	14:00	Novice and General Sail (provisional)					13:09	9.2	19:05	3.8
	Sunday	6	11:00	Open Regatta (3 Races)					14:43	8.8	21:20	4.0
	Sunday	6	12:00	Regatta Extra Duties					14:43	8.8	21:20	4.0
	Sunday	6	15:00	Regatta Barbeque		Club Members and Visitors			14:43	8.8	21:20	4.0
	Wednesday	9	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			18:40	11.1	12:28	2.1
	Saturday	12	10:00	Novice and General Sail (provisional)					08:34	12.0	14:45	0.9
	Sunday	13	10:00	Summer Series (2 Races)					09:10	12.0	15:19	1.0
	Wednesday	16	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			22:42	10.5	16:28	2.2
	Saturday	19	14:00	Novice and General Sail (provisional)					12:09	8.6	18:04	4.3
	Sunday	20	10:00	Flatholm Cruise					13:38	8.0	20:01	4.8
	Wednesday	23	18:00	Mid Week General Sail		No Duties			17:45	10.1	23:53	2.6
	Sunday	27	10:00	Transom Series (2 Races)					08:01	11.6	14:14	1.5
<b>OCT.</b>	Sunday	4	10:00	***** Work Party *****		All Members			13:05	9.1	19:17	4.1
	Sunday	4	15:00	Transom Series (2 Races)					13:05	9.1	19:17	4.1
	Sunday	11	10:00	Transom Series (2 Races)					08:04	11.9	14:14	1.1
	Sunday	18	10:00	Transom Series (2 Races)					11:40	8.8	17:37	4.1
	Sunday	25	14:00	Transom Series (2 Races)					18:09	11.7	12:01	1.7
<b>NOV.</b>	Sunday	1	10:00	***** Work Party *****		All Members			10:51	10.0	16:58	3.3
	Sunday	1	10:00	Transom Series (2 Races)					10:51	10.0	16:58	3.3
	Sunday	8	14:00	Transom Series (2 Races)					18:12	11.4	12:02	1.6
	Sunday	15	10:00	Transom Series (2 Races)					09:42	9.7	15:42	3.1
	Sunday	22	14:00	Transom Series (2 Races)					16:49	10.9	10:33	2.5
	Sunday	29	10:00	Transom Series (2 Races)					09:55	11.1	16:08	2.2
<b>DEC.</b>	Sunday	6	14:00	Trans								